WHEREAS; the Wisconsin State Fair is a proud annual tradition that, for generations, has showcased Wisconsin's agriculture industry and other industries that make Wisconsin a great place to live, work, and play; and

WHEREAS; the Wisconsin State Fair presents an opportunity for Wisconsinites and visitors of all ages to learn about agriculture in the state through engaging exhibits and hands-on experiences, listen to live music from a wide variety of artists, shop from diverse retailers, enjoy rides and attractions, and try unique foods and beverages from hundreds of vendors; and

WHEREAS; from livestock competitions and art exhibits to catching a show at the State Fair Main Stage to taking a bite out of an Original Cream Puff, the Wisconsin State Fair has something for everyone; and

WHEREAS; the Wisconsin State Fair attracts hundreds of thousands of attendees every year, and this year marks its 172nd anniversary, as well as the 131st year that it has called Wisconsin State Fair Park home; and

WHEREAS; on this occasion, the state of Wisconsin celebrates the Wisconsin State Fair as a beloved institution and welcomes folks from across the state and beyond to enjoy the 2023 Wisconsin State Fair;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Tony Evers, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby proclaim August 3 through 13 2023 as

WISCONSIN STATE FAIR DAYS

throughout the State of Wisconsin and I commend this observance to all our state's residents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	nave hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the St	ate
of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done	e at the Capitol in the City of Madison this 21st day of July 20)23.
TONY EVERS, Governor		
By the Governor:		
	1	
SARAH GODLEWSKI, Secretary	y of State	